SHARE CAPITAL 

The present Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 100,000,000 /- (Rupees Ten Crore Only) divided 
into 10,000,000 (Rupees  One Crore) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each. 
The paid-up equity share capital as on 31st March 2022 was Rs. 44,383,240/- (Rupees Four Crores Forty 
Three Lakhs Eighty Three Thousand Two Hundred and Forty Only) divided into 4438324(Forty Four 
Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty Four) equity shares of face value of 10/- each as 
on March 31, 2022.  
There was no public issue, rights issue, bonus issue or preferential issue, etc. during the year. The Company 
has not issued shares with differential voting rights, sweat equity shares, nor has initiated any stock options.